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Part - I1I
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE
Maximum : 80 Scores
(One Map to Accompany)
Time : 2% Hours
Cool off time : 15 Minutes

/General Instructions to Candidates : \
@ There is a 'Cool off time' of 15 minutes in addition ty the writing time of
2% hrs.

® You are neither allowed to write your answers nor to Jiscuss anything
with others during the 'cool off time'.

® Use the 'cool off time' to get familiar with questions ¢nd to plan your
answers.

® Read the questions carefully before auswerig.
® All questions are compulsory and crly internal choice is allowed.

® When you select a question, all the sub-quectisns must be answered from
the same question itself.

Calculations, figures and graohs suoula be shown in the answer sheet itself.
Malayalam version of the questions is also provided.
Electronic devices excep' nonprogrammable calculators are not allowed
in the Examination Hall
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1.  The word 'History' derived from

'Istoria' which belongs to .........
a) Latin
b) Greek
¢) Syriac

d) German

2. The first Islamic missionary

reached India Yo
a) Sindh -
b) Gujarat
c) Kerala

d) Punjab

3. Examine the relaiicn ot history
and Islamic hictory. Write its

sources with examples,

4. Write a note on the Muslim

population of the world.
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5. Analyze the Geographical
Speciality of Arabia and compare

with Indian Geography.

6. Analyze the features of Ayyam-
al-Arab (The Days of Arabs).

7. ‘'Jahiliya Period' is not an apt
word to the literary domain of

preprophetic Arabia. Justify.

8. Illustrate the preprcphetic ufr

of Prophet Muhamm=4.

9. Analyz» the migration of
Makkans to protect their faith
the

and compare it with

emigration of modern world.
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Make a timeline by using given data.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

621 T
619
610 T

570 ——

® Year of sorrow
@ Birth of Prophet
® Aqgaba pledge

® Prophethood

Analyze the life of Prophet

Muhammad as a soclal refarmer

and statesman.
oR
The bottles of Prophet

Mulkamraza regarded as the
difence of Madina Republic.

Give reasons.

Islamic brotherhood was the
essence of Madina Charter.

Justify.

K-819

(4)

(8)

(8)

4)

10.

14.

®AdEOM BOMEBRD Hole@Owiy, £ESC

oo aAoDleE:.

621

619

610 -1

570 —T-

o awIemgRs Qidado
@ (AI(UD2UMEP RMMo
8 sRden (el @lRem

@ (IQIDoI&HMmIo

Mo03anld al@ladf®dEmonl, @38y
emzem®d o dleldaldd a0
menflges #allmo  afllteemo
.0IQYd.

o RIS

(QI0aI&e)  @avesd  adlm
Olgjegileslong (I @1 BROWDOWIEM’
@M 806 qSIME. &HOOEMo

AUREOOHEE:.

- odln 210850100} MEm@ORleyma

RelatiRelnF’: aOEANOBRYDOEM.

aflfl@leae)ss.

636

(4)

(8

(8)

4)




636
16. Examine the problems faced by 36 amoo  eauefllan  mnElmyefledlay
First Khalifa. (4) (EMEBA aI@GUOUSH6H:. 4)
17. Trace the extent of Madina \1/72 sueflaz prvaomlend #oaeem adim
Republic under Khalifa Uthman Aalepfaslo] eocidarsiwpe ~
and Locate Makkah and 086, aoRIU®I®  agmiciwio
Palestine. 4) @EOSWOREL|S)OBD>. | 4)
18. Compare the Khilafat system 1}/ aflesoan @’ @6 doleow
with democracy. (4) gmowlamyaymow] ®OA®RY0
0.2IQPSs. 4)
Link column A with B and C. (6) | A e@og@mlom B, L oogamgiaoni
alj@la 6o (6)
<
A B C
AN\ NViava
J9. Khalifa Ali Conquest of Sind ' Battle of Siffin
suefian @oel S oW /shvsend miladadld @)Ewo
9‘ Muawivah Basrat Hussain Conquest of Spain
e al QU AL mieallad Blesead
\}1. Abu Sufyan | Son of Abu Talib Karbala
@M} MVanl@Owm I avenyoefienfion aemm ndeniel
%}./ Yazid I Hajjaj ibn Yusuf Yazid
)
@mila 0220 M) @Mad mild
23/ Abdul Malik Hazrat Ali Son-in-law of Prophet
@oeniay® melles an(Ee @eell (U021 D0YNBD
24. Al-Walid Muawiyah Nuktha
@ cuefld oepafiw MR
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25.

26.

217.

28.

Explain the administrative

specialities of Umayyad Rule.
OR

The Umayyad period witnessed

- the beginning of scientific and

intellectual developments.
Critically evaluate their
achieviments.

Write a note on the arrival of

Islam iﬁ Kerala.

Analyze the role of Muxzlims in
the political affairs of Kerala

pefore British occupaticn

Sameothairi granted permission

to Kunjali to erect a dockyards

a) Chaliyam
b) Feroke
¢) kannur

d) Puthuppattanam
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29. The First Ruler who fixed the 29 smoganion B0d a1

price of agricultural products of o@a memsddas) allei midepeiol @oay

Kerala was @EEMOUWE 0@ @AM .............. )

a) Arakkal Raja ) @AOLOHT 00

b) aigi00600
b) Pattumarakkar
c) eeanad moel
¢) Haider Ali
d) gl m@Imond (1)
d) Tipu Sultan (1)
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